

(4) In para (A) in Schedule I — 2.5%, against entry at clause (viii), for “in S. No. 222, for entries in columns (2) and (3), the following entries shall be substituted, namely:—

(2)	(3)
“61 or 6501 or 6505	Article of apparel and clothing accessories or cap/topi, knitted or crocheted, of sale value not exceeding Rs. 1000 per piece”;

read “in S. No. 225, in column (3), for the figure “500” the figure “1000” shall be substituted;”;

(5) In para (B) in Schedule II—6%, against entry at clause (vi), for “after S. No. 195 and the entries thereto, the following serial number and entries shall be inserted, namely:—”, read “for S. No. 195A and the entries relating thereto, the following serial number and the entries shall be substituted, namely:—”

(6) In para (B) in Schedule II — 6%, against entry at clause (i), for “(i) in S. No. 235, for entries in columns (2) and (3), the following entries shall be substituted, namely:—

“(2)	(3)
“9619 00 30, 9619 00 40, or 9619 00 90	All goods”;

read “(ix) in S. No. 235, for entries in columns (2) and (3), the following entries shall be substituted, namely:—

“9619 00 30, 9619 00 40, or 9619 00 90	All goods”;
--	-------------

(7) In para (C) in Schedule III — 9%, against entry at clause (xvi) for

“(2)	(3)
“9607 20 00	Parts of slide fasteners”;

read

“9607 20 00	Parts of slide fasteners”;
-------------	----------------------------

(8) In para (D) in Schedule IV — 14%, against entry at clause (vii) for “words, figures and brackets”, read “brackets, words and figures”.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Sushama D. Kamat, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 20th August, 2018.

Corrigendum

38/1/2017-Fin(R&C)(13/2018-Rate)(Corri.)

Read: Government Notification No. 38/1/2017-Fin(R&C)(13/2018-Rate) dated 26-7-2018, published in the Official Gazette, Series I No. 17, Extraordinary dated 26-7-2018.

In the Government Notification No. 38/1/2017-Fin(R&C)(13/2018-Rate) dated 26-7-2018, published in the Official Gazette, Series I No. 17, Extraordinary dated 26-7-2018 at page 985:—

- (i) in line 3, for “(a)” read “(A)”;
- (ii) in line 5, for “(b)” read “(B)”.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Sushama D. Kamat, Under Secretary, Finance (R&C).

Porvorim, 20th August, 2018.